CITY OF BURLINGTON
COMMISSIONERS
ADVISORY BOARDS, CITY REPRESENTATIVES ON REGIONAL BOARDS, MISCELLANEOUS APPOINTMENTS

10/18/11
Name Address Party Ward (H)Phone (W)Phone Appt Expires
*Advisory Committee on Accessibility (Resolution 9/90)
Peter Carlough 64 Bilodeau Court 1 863-2249 MA
c Marc Companion 13 Maplewood Drive 658-9152 MA
S VACANT
Sheila Gorski 300 Lake Street 3 658-9391 MA
VACANT MA
VACANT MA
Michael Watson 130 Church Street, Suite 1 - 860-6203 MA
+  Airport Commission (4 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 276)
Peter Plumeau 33 Knoll Circle, So. Burlington ? 865-0270 383-0118 SB 6/30/14
S Tamara Gagne Airport Dept. 863-2874
Gene Richards 111 168 Summit Street | 6 658-5620 343-9909 CCM 6/30/15
Jeffrey J. Wick 15 Mount View Court | 6 863-2870 658-3037 CCM 6/30/12
Miro Weinberger 14 Summit Street D 6 863-6495 865-6991 CCM 6/30/14
Jeff Munger 523 North Street | 1 863-4997 862-6659 CCM 6/30/13
Board of Assessors (3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 126)
Peter Schubart 33 Buell Street 4 | 3 859-0059 872-8200 CCM 3/31/14
John Vickery 1% Floor, City Hall 865-7112 CCM 3/31/14
Mary Peabody 157 Starr Farm Road D 4 864-6910 598-4878 CCM 3/31/12
Burlington Housing Authority Board of Commissioners (5 year term) (24 V.S.A. 4004)
Sheila McLaughlin Gorski 300 Lake Street 658-9391 MA 1/17/13
s Paul Dettman Housing Authority Office 864-0538, x210
c Michael Knauer 257 Van Patten Pkwy 7 863-5429 MA 1/17/14
Constance Krosney 45 Alfred Terrace 6 658-3764 MA 1/17/16
Erin Baker UVM-428 Waterman Building D 656-0753 MA 1/17/12
VACANT MA 1/17/15
+ Cemetery Commission (3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 126, 218)
vC Rita Church 146 Lakewood Parkway | 4 862-8051 CCM 6/30/14
Paul Wallace 90 Muirfield Drive D/l 4 862-2658 CCM 6/30/14
Gary G. Gile 179 Crescent Beach Drive D 4 862-9235 864-4566 CCM 6/30/13
Jane Ewing 34 River View Drive D 7 864-4424 363-5700 CCM 6/30/12
c Monica Lafayette 17 Rivermount Terrace D 7 658-4442 764-6613 CCM 6/30/13
Chittenden County Metropolitan Planning Organization (2 yr term)(23 USC 104(f)(3)&134(b)(2);23 CFR 450.100)
Andrew Montroll 409 South Union Street D 6 658-2478 cC 6/30/12
William Keogh (Alt.) 21 Alder Lane D 5 862-5270 cC 6/30/12
Chittenden County Regional Planning Commission (2 year term) (24 V.S.A. 4342-4343)
William N. Aswad (Rep.) 74 Ridgewood Drive D 4 862-2067 CCM 7/31/12
Karen Paul 171 Crescent Road | 6 863-3817 CCM 7/31/12



Chittenden County Transportation Authority

Bethany Whitaker
S. Chapin Spencer

188 Loomis Street
58 Conger Avenue

Chittenden Solid Waste District Bd of Commissioners

Steve Goodkind
Nicole Losch

**  Church St. Mktpl. Dist. Comm.

M. Cecilia Daly
Daniel P. Smith
Eli Lesser-Goldsmith
Robert Fuller
Lorre Tucker
v Jeffrey R. Nick
Lara H. Allen
Buddy Singh
Daniel S. Latcheran

Conservation Board

s Scott Gustin
David Scherr
Matthew Moore
William Flender
Warren Cornwall
Scott Mapes
Don Meals
Damon Lane
Miles E. Waite
Jeff Severson
VACANT

#Design Advisory Board

Steven Offenhartz
v Ron Wanamaker
S Mary O’Neil

Todd Thomas

Edward Pais

c Sean McKenzie
VACANT

a VACANT

Development Review Board

Jonathan Stevens
Robert Jay Schwartz
c Austin D. Hart
Jim Drummond
Kevin Stapleton
Michael Long
Brad Rabinowitz
S Nic Anderson
a Andrew Strauss
a Oscar Hernandez

+  Electric Light Commission

Jean O’Sullivan

260 Ethan Allen Parkway
DPW-Pine Street-

28 Overlake Park

22 Linden Terrace

135 Lakeview Terrace

30 Creamery Road

340 South Cove Road

151 Deer Run Drive

182 Hawley Road, Shelburne
33 Killarney Drive

7 Hagan Drive, Essex Jct.

Planning and Zoning Dept.
97 North Winooski Ave., #3
14 Adsit Court

169 Ferguson Avenue

28 Russell Street

426 South Winooski Avenue
84 Caroline Street

71 Peru Street, Apt. 2

138 Spruce Street

136 Lyman Avenue

437 South Union Street
462 South Willard Street
Planning and Zoning Dept.
204 South Union Street #6
62 Fairmount Street

137 Mansfield Avenue

44 Drew Street

23 Appletree Point Lane

39 CIiff Street

64 North Prospect Street

60 Roseade Parkway

55 Henry Street

35 Shelburne Street

Planning and Zoning Department
178 North Union Street

76 EImwood Avenue

37 Village Green

(3 year term) (24 V.S.A. 5107)

D 1 864-3889 658-3247 cC
5 860-7321 861-2700 cC
(2 year term) Charter Sec. 1,2 &10, (CSWD)
7 658-7977 863-9094 cC
| 865-5833 CcC
(3 year term) (Charter Section 322)
6 864-0957 658-6665 cC
| 5 373-6625 CcC
D 7 863-8999 863-9111 cC
| 453-4961 863-3759 CcC
| 5 658-3093 864-0414 cC
R 985-3633 876-6923 CcC
D 862-9450 860-2220 CcC
| 4 951-5970 652-0162 cC
R 764-5935 658-2545 cC
(4 year term) (24 V.S.A. 4502)
865-7189
D 3 864-5751 cC
D 1 864-0069 863-8424 cC
| 5 540-0058 660-2555 cC
D 2 540-2536 cC
| 6 658-9966 864-8100 cC
5 862-6632 862-6632 cC
P 3 355-6253 cC
D 6 860-6421 860-9400 cC
| 5 660-8312 660-8312 cC
(3 year term) (Code, Appendix A, Section 2.3.2)
D 6 865-2114 343-6754 CCM
D 6 865-6056 CCM
865-7556
D 6 324-9825 888-6373 CCM
| 6 540-2515 399-7966 CCM
| 1 660-9088 864-4354 CCM
CCM
CCM
(4 year term) (Code Appendix A, Section 81(A))
| 3 658-6018 658-4141 cC
D 4 658-6414 862-1463 cC
| 6 865-9165 864-5751 cC
1 863-4982 223-2044 cc
| 7 318-5941 864-3334 cC
| 1 863-2056 658-1570 cC
| 5 863-3504 658-0430 cC
865-7188
| 2 660-9373 652-0380 cC
D 3 862-2541 862-2541 cC
(3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 126, 226)
D 7 658-0492 CCM
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Patti Crowley

(vc) Paul Hines
Robert Henderdeen
Scott Moody

(c) Spencer Newman

Fence Viewers

VACANT
VACANT
VACANT

+  Fire Commission

John T. Vincent, Jr.
S Jillian Bogert
vc  Kevin McLaughlin
Jacob Perkinson
c Mark Saba
Linda Sheehey

+ Fire Wardens

Thomas M. Costello
Terence J. Francis
Seth S. Lasker
Thomas Mantone
Aaron J. Collette
David J. Roberts
Bruce E. Bourgeois
Peter R. Brown
Robert J. Plante
David L. Gale
Barry Simays

Peter G. Walsh

Board of Health
s Linda Ayer
David Casey
Austin Sumner
c lan C. Galbraith
Mary D. Hart
Alan R. Sousie

Housing Board of Review

Kirstin McCracken

Richard T. Jeroloman
S Lisa Jones

Loyal Ploof

Matthew Mahoney

Philip LaVigne

Library Board of Commissioners

t  Denise Dunbar

s Emer Feeney

sec Jill Krowinski

pres Eric Lindstrom
Mary Ellen Manock
VACANT
Gavin Blumenthal

Burlington Electric Dept.
31 Birchwood Lane
83 Nottingham Lane
62 Intervale Avenue
25 Brookes Avenue

84 Gosse Court

Fire Dept.

51 Clymer Street

56 Ledge Road

171 Crescent Road
139 Mansfield Avenue
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540-0582
862-5017
862-3314
355-0699
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(1 year term) (24 V.S.A. 871)

865-7415
656-9660

310-4111

CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM

CcC
CcC
CcC

(3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 126, 196)

7 862-5608
6 862-7222
6 864-3529
6 863-3817
1 658-2605

(1 year term) (Charter Section 121; Ordinance 13-38)

Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.
Burlington Fire Dept.

(3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 126, 277)

Code-Admin.

15 Clymer Street, #2

27 Alfred Street

94 No. Winooski Avenue
18 Billings Court

32 Birch Court

349 Flynn Avenue

3 Cathedral Square #6-1
Attorney's Office

1571 North Avenue, Apt. 2
182 Pine Street

100 Lakeview Terrace

23 Meadow Rd., S. Burlington
97 Hayward Street

75 Lori Lane

14 Kingsland Terrace

29 North Champlain Street
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863-0442
865-7860
862-0676
864-4097
864-9014
373-2592
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(5 year term) (Ordinance 18-35 to 18-69)

5 598-1297
3 864-7945
310-1997
578-7766
7 540-0444

864-4554
863-4341
862-0030
479-0136

951-4064

316-9608

658-1573

923-1019

865-7122

310-1997
652-6117

CCM

CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM

CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM

CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM

CcC
CcC

CcC
CcC
CcC

(3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 126, 179)

922-4996
5
7 862-1598
6 863-6627
3 865-4157

288-8419

355-6189

864-8475

FFL
EMP
ccMm
FFL

ccMm
FFL

ccMm
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vicepres Peg Boyle Single

+

+

y
t

Kaya Dubie
Daniello Balon

Board of Medical Examiners

Tim Fitzgerald MD
Frank J. Landry MD
Peter Waldman, D.O.

Parks and Recreation Commission

John Ewing
John Bossange

¢ Carolyn Pierce Hanson
vc  Christopher Pearson

Nancy Kaplan
Joanne Putzier
VACANT

Planning Commission

vc Bruce Baker

Harris Roen

Lee Buffinton

Sandrine Thibault
Jennifer Wallace-Brodeur
Yves Bradley

Andy Montroll

Peter L. Potts

y  VACANT

Police Commission

Ellie Blais
William Bryant
Jerome F. O'Neill
Sarah Kenney
Paul Hochanadel

Public Works Commission

Robert P. Alberry
Jared Wood

Marc Sherman
Nathan Lavery
Mark Porter
Helen/Valerie
Margaret Gundersen
Maxwell Tracy

Retirement Board

Munir Kasti

Marina Collins
William “Chip” Mason
Rich Goodwin

Bob Hooper

Benjamin R. O’Brien
Cpl. Ray Nails

Paul Paquette

James T. Strouse

58 Case Parkway
195 Pine Street
150 Colchester Avenue

1233 Shelburne Road, Suite D1
1205 North Avenue
110 Kimball Avenue, Suite 115

34 River View Drive

545 South Prospect Street, Unit #3
118 Spruce Street

12 Brookes Avenue

54 Muirfield Road

Parks and Recreation Dept.

842 South Prospect Street
46 Scarff Avenue

76 Blodgett Street
Planning & Zoning

172 Staniford Road

457 South Union Street
409 South Union Street
96 Lakewood Parkway

(3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 126, 183)

25 Woods Street

61 Ferguson Avenue
18 Harbor Watch Road
10 Ward Street

97 Howard Street

41 Killarney Drive

64 Henry Street

391 Ethan Allen Parkway
147 Hyde Street

76 Brookes Avenue
DPW-Admin/Eng

376 Appletree Point Road
39 Green Street, Apt. #2

585 Pine Street

Retirement Office

33 Scarff Avenue
Clerk/Treasurer’s Office

3 Grey Meadow Drive

BFD, So. Winooski Ave., #1
BPD, 1 North Avenue

951 Sunset Hill Road, Williston 05495

155 Killarney Drive

O v O —0

o vo — —

862-4699
343-4207

864-8494

CCM

FFL

(3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 126, 179)

658-5756

CCM
CCM
CCM

(3 year term) (Charter Sections 120, 121, 126, 203)

7
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(4 year term) (24 VSA 4322-4323; Char Sec 120, 121, 126)
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(3 year term)(Charter Section 48LXI111)

4
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(3 year term) (Ordinances 24-47, 24-48, 24-50)

864-4424
862-1441
860-6638
863-3933
735-2120

860-0174
861-3001
497-0776

862-5183
864-9063
658-2478
863-4609

658-3786
660-8173
865-2336
859-0064
863-6998

863-5452
862-7387
598-1185
881-8667
878-6666

865-6253

238-9631

660-2822

862-0708

864-4646

652-0380
324-0862

864-0124

652-1400
658-2368
861-7308
865-7193
951-1313
863-8210
383-0730

343-6474

864-4575
453-2486
865-4700
310-7220
864-7423

860-0190

863-9094
865-9955
656-2680

865-7321
865-7097
658-0220
865-7013
951-0029
865-7203
658-2704

652-6167

CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM

CCM
CCM
CCM

CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM

CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM
CCM

CCM
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CCM

EmB

CCM
ExO

CCM
EmA
EmA
EmB
CCM
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Board of Tax Appeals (3 year term) (Charter Section 91, 2 Real Estate Prof.)

VACANT CCM 6/30/12
Connie Krosney 45 Alfred Terrace P 6 658-3764 658-3764 CCM 6/30/13
Amy Mason 6 Billings Court | 7 999-3717 CCM 6/30/14
Thomas Derenthal 32 Nash Place | 1 865-6246 999-5572 CCM 6/30/14
s Lori Olberg Clerk /Treasurer’s Office - 865-7136
VACANT CCM 6/30/12
Marc Monheimer 9 Southwind Drive D 5 863-1959 863-1959 CCM 6/30/13
Ross A. Feldmann 62 Southwind Drive | 5 922-3234 658-0220 CCM 6/30/14
Telecommunications Advisory Committee (3 year term) (Resolution 8.01, 10/12/04; Resolution 6.02, 5/23/05)
Ross Nizlek 131 Hildred Drive | 1 861-3181 CcC 6/30/14
Nina G. Parris 14 East Village Drive | 1 864-0839 CcC 6/30/12
Bradley Holt 48 Hayward Street 5 383-4737 CcC 6/30/14
W. Greg Hancock 69 Henry Street D 1 865-9092 598-8251 CcC 6/30/13
Steve Mclntyre 36 Plattsburg Avenue D 7 598-4218 CcC 6/30/13
Geoffrey Wyman 57 Blodgett Street | 3 881-1789 862-3966 cC 6/30/12
Peter Jewett 86 Dodds Court D 4 578-6492 cC 6/30/14
Town Service Officer (1 year term) (appointed by communication to cico)
M. Jean Erno 30 Hayward Street | 5 863-1060 cC 4/15/11
Board for Registration of Voters (5 year term) (Charter Section 43)

c Elisabeth Mickenberg 10 Nash Place | 1 658-6250 865-6133 CCM 6/30/15
Christina McCaffrey 89 Ledge Road R 6 862-3133 CCM 6/30/16
Katherine Miles 407 Northgate Apts. D 4 861-2919 656-3413 CCM 6/30/14
Lainey Rappaport 230 St. Paul St. 1101 D 6 660-4817 233-4395 CCM 6/30/12
Danielle Kingsbury 230 St. Paul St. 1107 | 6 862-6959 734-3531 CCM 6/30/12
Michelle Lefkowitz 71 Park Street P 3 864-7306 864-0218 CCM 6/30/16
Martha Gile 179 Crescent Beach Drive D 4 862-9235 864-0123 CCM 6/30/15
Linda Chagnon 23 Matthew Avenue R 7 318-3985 CCM 6/30/13

s Margaret Poirier Clerk Treasurer’s Office --- 865-7137
Joanna Cole 108 Rivers Edge Drive D 7 660-7175 CCM 6/30/14
Winooski Valley Park District (3 year term)(24 VSA 4861ff;1972 Agrmnt to Create WVPD)
Roger Marshall 161 Austin Drive 9 D 5 862-3186 cc 6/30/12
FOOTNOTES:

+ All commissions marked with a plus (+) are subject to the restrictions that no more than 2/3 of the members may be from one political party
(Charter Section 123). (See also restrictions on Church Street Marketplace District Commission and Board for Registration of Voters, below.)

* The Advisory Committee on Accessibility must consist of four residents of Burlington and one resident of an adjacent community, and all
members shall be persons with disabilities within the meaning of federal law.

** The Church Street Marketplace District Commission must consist of seven legal voters of the State of Vermont, not less than five of whom
must be legal voters of the City of Burlington. No more than four at any one time may be from the same political party. Two members (who need
not be residents) shall at all times be proprietors or managers of a retail establishment that is within the District (Charter Section 322).

X All members of the Conservation Board must have a demonstrated commitment to environmental conservation. Three members should have
expertise in one of the following areas: environmental law, environmental science, civil engineering or natural resource planning.

# The Design Review Board is subject to the requirement that three of its five members shall be members of any of the following professions:
architect, landscape architect, engineer, contractor, or real estate developer (Code, Appendix A, Section 18(E)).

|  One member of the Board of Health must be a health practitioner who is either a physician, physician's assistant or nurse practitioner in the
City of Burlington.

@ The Board for Registration of VVoters may have no more than five of its nine members of the same political party (Charter Section 43).



¢ = Commission Chair
v = Commission Vice Chair
co= Commissioner
s = Staff Person
a = Alternate Member
y =Youth Representative (non-voting)

ABBREVIATIONS:

CC = Appointed by the City Council

CCM = Appointed by the City Council with Mayor Presiding

ExD = Ex-Officio Designate

ExO = Ex-Officio Member

EmA = Elected by Class A members of the City retirement system
EmB = Elected by Class B members of the City retirement system

EMP = Elected by employees of the Fletcher Free Library

FFL = Appointed by trustees of the Fletcher Free Library

MA = Appointed by the Mayor

NPA = Appointed by NPA with confirmation by the City Council
SB = Appointed by the City Council of South Burlington

= Independent
R= Republican
D= Democrat
P= Progressive

The City of Burlington encourages persons from diverse backgrounds to apply to serve on boards, commissions
and committees. The City is committed to providing equal opportunity to all persons without regard to political
affiliation, race, color, religion, age, sex, sexual preference, national origin, disability or any other non-merit
factor.



